PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Angel JANEVSKI	05/18/2009
Nevenka DIMITROVA	05/21/2009
Sitharthan KAMALAKARAN	05/18/2009
Yasser ALSAFADI	05/19/2009
Nilanjana BANERJEE	09/18/2009
Anca Ioana Daniela BUCUR	05/25/2009
Jasper VAN LEEUWEN	05/19/2009
Vinay VARADAN	05/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N. V.		
Street Address:	Groenenwoudseweg 1		
City:	Eindhoven		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	5621 BA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12992169

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)483-2452

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 440-483-3455

Email: yan.glickberg@philips.com

Correspondent Name: Yan Glickberg
Address Line 1: 595 Miner Road

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 010430US2

501348416 PATENT REEL: 025351 FRAME: 0555

12992169

CH \$40.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yan Glickberg
Total Attachments: 5 source=010430US2_Assignment#page1.tif source=010430US2_Assignment#page2.tif source=010430US2_Assignment#page3.tif source=010430US2_Assignment#page4.tif source=010430US2_Assignment#page5.tif	

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell,

N.V., having a place of b	ousiness at Groenewouds	right, title, and interest in the following to Kor neweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands	s, its successors, assigns, and
legal representatives, inc	luding any nominees (co	ellectively "the Assignee") my/our invention f	or which an application:
was filed on	us on, ha	ving a Serial Notional Application No. PCT/IB2009/051862,	
therewith, based thereon provisionals divisions, co	or claiming priority the ontinuations, continuation	ther United States, foreign and international parefrom including, but not limited to, any and ans-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, and extended right, title, and interest in and to any and all	all provisionals, non- nsions thereof, and the right to
	t when granted, solely to	officials in the United States and in any and a Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., for its	
extent. Upon request at legal proceedings includ	the expense of the Assigning patent prosecution ac	the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title nee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all stions and infringement actions, and do all other maintaining patents on the foregoing investigation.	rightful oaths, testify in all ter such acts which may be
I/We certify that I/we ha	ve the full right to conve	by the above rights.	
18. MAY 2009 Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Angel JANEVSKI	, Assignor
21 May 200°	(sign name here) (print name here)	Nevenka DIMITROVA	, Assignor
16 · May · 2009 Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Sitharthan KAMALAKARAN	, Assignor
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Yasser ALSAFADI	

(print name here)

Date

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		eweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands lectively "the Assignee") my/our invention for	
is executed concurrent	ly herewith		
was executed by me/us			
		ing a Serial No.	
was filed on. 06-May-	2009, having an Internati	ional Application No. PCT/IB2009/051862,	
therewith, based thereon, provisionals divisions, co	or claiming priority there	ner United States, foreign and international parefrom including, but not limited to, any and a s-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, and extend right, title, and interest in and to any and all	Il provisionals, non- sions thereof, and the right to
	when granted, solely to l	officials in the United States and in any and a Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., for its	
extent. Upon request at the legal proceedings including	ne expense of the Assignories patent prosecution action venient for securing an	e Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, ee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all r ions and infringement actions, and do all other demandation on the foregoing inventor the above rights.	ightful oaths, testify in all er such acts which may be
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Angel JANEVSKI	,
Date	(print name nore)	/ mgor vi m v.z v si m	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Nevenka DIMITROVA	1.00
	,		
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Sitharthan KAMALAKARAN	
5/19/2009	(sign name here)	146	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Yasser ALSAFADI	
9/18/2009	(sign name here)	Mangarban	, Assignor
9/18/2009 Date		Nilaniana RANERIEE	,
Date	(print name here)	Milanjana DAMENJEE	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor

05/21/09	(sign name here)	Vilayanbanga	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Nilanjana /BANERJEE	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Anca Ioana Daniela BUCUR	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Jasper VAN LEEUWEN	
18 MAY, 2009	(sign name here)	Vinay V.	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Vinay VARADAN	

	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Nilanjana BANERJEE	
25,05,209 Date	(sign name here)	Anca Ioana Daniela BUCUR	, Assignor
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Jasper VAN LEEUWEN	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Vinay VARADAN	

	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Nilanjana BANERJEE	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
)ate	(print name here)	Anca Ioana Daniela BUCUR	
9-5-2009 Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Jasper VAN LEEUWEN	, Assignor
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Vinay VARADAN	

RECORDED: 11/11/2010

)ate